
   

 

Adam M. Ramos 
aramos@hinckleyallen.com 
Direct Dial:  401-457-5164 

 
 
November 9, 2021 
 
VIA E-MAIL AND HAND DELIVERY 
     Emma.Rodvien@puc.ri.gov 
 
Emma Rodvien, Coordinator 
Energy Facility Siting Board 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, Rhode Island  02888 
 
Re: Docket No. SB-2021-01 – In Re: Revolution Wind, LLC’s Application to Construct 

and Alter Major Energy Facilities in North Kingstown, Rhode Island 
 
Dear Ms. Rodvien: 
 

Enclosed please find an original and four copies of Revolution Wind, LLC’s 
(“Revolution Wind”) Responses to the Energy Facility Siting Board’s (the “EFSB”) Second Set 
of Record Requests, issued on November 2, 2021. 

This filing includes Revolution Wind’s partial responses to the EFSB’s Record Requests, 
specifically Record Requests 17 and 18.  Per the EFSB’s instructions, we have provided a single 
hard copy of each responsive application and an electronic link to the same, which will be 
provided via email. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

  
Adam M. Ramos  Robin L. Main 
 
AMR:cw 
Enclosures 
 
cc: SB-2021-01 Service List (via e-mail) 
 Meredith Brady (via hand delivery) 



SB-2021-01 Revolution Wind, LLC Application for Major Energy Facility 
Updated October 25, 2021 
 
Name/Address E-mail 
Chairman Ronald Gerwatowski (PUC) Ronald.Gerwatowski@puc.ri.gov;   

Acting Director Terry Gray (DEM) terry.gray@dem.ri.gov;  
Associate Director Meredith Brady (DOA) Meredith.brady@doa.ri.gov; 
Emma Rodvien (PUC) Emma.Rodvien@puc.ri.gov;  
Patricia Lucarelli (PUC)  Patricia.lucarelli@puc.ri.gov; 
Suzanne Amerault (DEM) Suzanne.Amerault@dem.ri.gov; 
Maria Mignanelli (DOA)  maria.mignanelli@doa.ri.gov;  
Adam Ramos (Hinckley, Allen, & Snyder, LLP) aramos@hinckleyallen.com; 

Robin Main (Hinckley, Allen, & Snyder, LLP) rmain@hinckleyallen.com;  

Christine Dieter (Hinckley, Allen, & Snyder, LLP) cdieter@hinckleyallen.com;  
Marvin Bellis (Eversource)  marvin.bellis@eversource.com; 
Charles R. Scott chsco@orsted.com; 

Jeannette Alyward  jalyward@northkingstown.org;  

Town of North Kingstown Town Council  TownCouncil@northkingstown.org;  

Matt Callaghan  matt@callaghanlawri.com;  

George Watson (Robinson Cole) Gwatson@rc.com; 
Mark Rielly (National Grid)  Mark.rielly@nationalgrid.com; 
Rachel Thomas (National Grid)  Rachel.Thomas@nationalgrid.com; 
Commissioner Nicholas Ucci (OER) Nicholas.Ucci@energy.ri.gov;  
Christopher Kearns (OER)  Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov;  
Carrie Gill (OER) Carrie.Gill@energy.ri.gov;  
Becca Trietch (OER)  Becca.Trietch@energy.ri.gov;  
 Todd Bianco (PUC) Todd.Bianco@puc.ri.gov;  

Cindy Wilson-Frias (PUC) Cynthia.Wilsonfrias@puc.ri.gov; 

Alan Nault (PUC) Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;  

Luly Massaro (PUC) Luly.Massaro@puc.ri.gov;  
Christy Hetherington (DPUC) Christy.hetherington@dpuc.ri.gov;   
John Bell (DPUC) John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;  
Thomas Kogut (DPUC) thomas.kogut@dpuc.ri.gov;  
Maggie Hogan (DPUC) Margaret.l.hogan@dpuc.ri.gov;  
Jon Hagopian (DPUC) jon.hagopian@dpuc.ri.gov;  

Greg Booth (DPUC)  gboothpe@gmail.com;  

Robin Blanton (DPUC)  rblanton@utilityengineering.com; 

Matthew Ouellette (DOT) Matthew.Ouellette@dot.ri.gov;  

Robert Rocchio (DOT) Robert.Rocchio@dot.ri.gov;  

Joseph Bucci (DOT) Joseph.Bucci@dot.ri.gov;  
Jill Nascimento (DOT) Jill.Nascimento@dot.ri.gov;  



John Paul Loether (HPHC) johnpaul.loether@preservation.ri.gov;  
Charlotte Taylor (HPHC) Charlotte.Taylor@preservation.ri.gov;  
Nicole Lafontaine (North Kingstown Planning Board) NLaFontaine@northkingstown.org; 
Roberta Groch (DOA) Roberta.Groch@doa.ri.gov;  
Jennifer Sternick (DOA) Jennifer.Sternick@doa.ri.gov;  
Nancy Lavin (Providence Business News)  Lavin@pbn.com;  
Christian Capizzo (Partridge Snow & Hahn LLP)  ccapizzo@psh.com;  
Christina Hoefsmit (DEM) Christina.Hoefsmit@dem.ri.gov;  
 
 



Revolution Wind, LLC Application to Construct a Major Energy Facility 
EFSB Docket No. SB-2021-01 

Revolution Wind, LLC’s 
Response to the Energy Facility Siting Board’s Record Requests, Set 2 

Issued on November 2, 2021 
              
 
 

Prepared by or under the supervision of:  Mark Roll, Susan Moberg, and Ken Bowes 

EFSB Record Request 17 
 
Request: 
 
Please provide the link to and one hard copy of all applications Revolution Wind has filed with 
the Rhode Island Coastal Resources Management Council. 

Response: 

Revolution Wind has filed the following applications with the Rhode Island Coastal Resources 
Management Council: 

• Application to Alter Freshwater Wetlands, CRMC File No. 2021-07-010, jointly 
submitted by Revolution Wind and The Narragansett Electric Company, available at 
http://www.crmc.ri.gov/windenergy/revolution/2021-07-010_InterconnectionFacility.pdf; 
 

• Application for a Category B Assent, CRMC File No. 2021-07-005, submitted by 
Revolution Wind, available at http://www.crmc.ri.gov/windenergy/revolution/2021-07-
005_SubstationAndCables.pdf; 
 

• Application for State Water Quality Certification and Marine Dredging and Associated 
Activities, available at http://www.crmc.ri.gov/windenergy/revolution/2021-07-
005_WQCandMarineDredging.pdf (filed jointly with the Rhode Island Coastal Resources 
Management Council and Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management by 
Revolution Wind). 
 

Please see Attachment EFSB RR17-1 for a hard copy and an electronic copy of these 
applications. 

 



Revolution Wind, LLC Application to Construct a Major Energy Facility 
EFSB Docket No. SB-2021-01 

Revolution Wind, LLC’s 
Response to the Energy Facility Siting Board’s Record Requests, Set 2 

Issued on November 2, 2021 
              
 
 

Prepared by or under the supervision of:  Mark Roll, Susan Moberg, and Ken Bowes 

EFSB Record Request 18 
 
Request: 
 
Please provide the link to and one hard copy of all applications Revolution Wind has filed with 
the Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management. 

Response: 

Revolution Wind has filed the following applications with the Rhode Island Department of 
Environmental Management: 

• Application for Stormwater Construction Permit under the Rhode Island Pollutant 
Discharge Elimination System (“RIPDES”) for the Proposed Interconnection Facility, 
jointly submitted by Revolution Wind and The Narragansett Electric Company; 
 

• Application for Stormwater Construction Permit under RIPDES for the Proposed 
Onshore Components, submitted by Revolution Wind; 
 

• Application for State Water Quality Certification and Marine Dredging and Associated 
Activities, available at http://www.crmc.ri.gov/windenergy/revolution/2021-07-
005_WQCandMarineDredging.pdf (filed jointly with the Rhode Island Coastal Resources 
Management Council and Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management by 
Revolution Wind). 
 

Please see Attachment EFSB RR18-1 for a hard copy and an electronic copy of these 
applications. 

 

 


